Riello 40 GS/M Series
Two Stage Progressive and Modulating Gas Burners
GS10/M 22/42 ÷ 105 kW
GS20/M 43/82 ÷ 194 kW
TECHNICAL DATA LEAFLET
GS 10-20/M Series Two Stage Progressive and Modulating Gas Burners
The Riello 40 GS/M series of two stage progressive or modulating gas burners, is a complete range of products developed to re-

tor with three point outlet controls. The following table lists the accessories for
modulating operation with their application range.
BURNER REGULATOR TYPE CODE
GS 10/M - GS 20/M
RWF50.2 20105193
RWF50.5 20105274
The relative temperature or pressure probes fitted to the regulator, must be cho-
sen on the basis of the application.
BURNER PROBE TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
GS 10/M - GS 20/M
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
15
A specific index guides your choice of burner from the various models available in the GS/M series. Below is a
clear and detailed specification description of the product.
DESIGNATION OF SERIES
Specification
Series: G Standard emission burner
Fuel: S Natural Gas
Size:
Optional variations: M Two stage progressive of fully modulating
Head length: ... standard head
TL extended head
Electrical supply to the system: 1/230/50 1/230V/50Hz
G S 10 /M 1/230/50
BASIC DESIGNATION
EXTENDED DESIGNATION
AVAILABLE BURNER MODELS
BURNER MODELS ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
HEAT OUTPUT TOTAL ELECTRICAL
POWER
(kW)
CERTIFICATION NOTE(kW) NATURAL GAS
(Nm3/h)
GS10/M 1/230/50 22/42 ÷ 105 2.2/4.2 ÷ 10.5 0.13 CE-0085BM0453 (1)
GS20/M 1/230/50 43/82 ÷ 194 4.3/8.2 ÷ 19.4 0.25 CE-0085BM0453 (1)
GS10/M 1/220/60 22/42 ÷ 105 2.2/4.2 ÷ 10.5 0.13 (1)
GS20/M 1/220/60 43/82 ÷ 194 4.3/8.2 ÷ 19.4 0.25 (1)
Net calorific value G20: 10 kWh/Nm3 - Density: 0,71 kg/Nm3.
The burners of GS/M series are in according to EN 676.
(1) With plug and socket.
GS 10-20/M Series Two Stage Progressive and Modulating Gas Burners
16
SPECIFICATION
STATE OF SUPPLY
Burner
Monoblock, gas burners, completely automatic, high/low progressive operation mode or fully modulating by
using a regulator:
- Ratio air/fuel controlled by checking both the air and the gas flows
- Two pressure switches on the burner, to make sure the burner operation, detecting both the fan and the
chimney fonctions
- Remote reset available
- Servomotor to drive the air damper to fully closed position at stand-by, low and high fire position
- Turn down fire 1:4
- Fan with forward inclined blades
- Metallic cover
- Single phase electric motor 230 V, 50 Hz
- Combustion head fitted with:
	 - stainless steel head cone, resistant to high temperatures
	 - ignition electrodes
	 - ionisation probe
	 - gas distributor
	 - flame stability disk
	 - additional device, to keep short the flame shape
- Protection filter against radio interference
- IP X0D (IP 40) electric protection level.
Standard equipment:
- Hinge to turn the burner left-side or right-side for the maintenance position